
M-okresu a M-kraja SŠ v atletike  Nitra  27.04.2016 
 
100 m                žiaci                               
  1  Turányi Anton         990719  SPŠP Nitra-NR                   11,70   
  2  Meluš Matúš           980430  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     11,78   
  3  Rigo Peter            990811  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     11,96   
  4  Greguš Rastislav      99      Gymnázium Párovská u Nitra-NR   12,03   
  5  Szabó Adam            970830  Gymnázium Bernoláko Šurany-NZ   12,06   
  6  Janek Ľuboš           000409  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     12,07   
  7  Kajtár Nikolas        990322  Gymnázium Šuleka Komárno-KN     12,09   
  8  Keve Ábel             990608  gymn.s VJM P.Pá Nové Zámky-NZ   12,11   
  9  Magušin                       SOŠ technick Zlaté Moravce-ZM   12,13   
 10  Strieborný Dušan      990504  Gymnázium A.Vrábla Levice-LV    12,18   
 11  Gaži Martin           980225  Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR   12,23   
 12  Zrubec Michal         970804  Gymnázium Vráble-NR             12,29   
 13  Hovaniec Michal       98      Gymnázium Párovská u Nitra-NR   12,34   
 14  Kopecký Maroš         991101  SOŠ stavebná Nitra-NR           12,36   
 15  Schnek Richard        000502  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     12,57   
 16  Taškár Marek          980104  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     12,69   
 17  Chovanec Martin       971107  Gymnázium Golianova Nitra-NR    12,72   
 18  Hajduk Marko          990702  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     12,74   
     Horvath Nikolas       970519  SOŠ Hviezdoslavova Šurana-NZ    12,74   
 20  Borsody Adam          98      Šaľa-SA OZ SPŠ                  12,76   
 21  Rábara Tomáš          961119  SKŠ Gymn.sv.Cyrila a Nitra-NR   12,81   
 22  Barát Martin          000508  SKŠ Gymn.sv.Cyrila a Nitra-NR   12,86   
 23  Ovečka Jakub          000801  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     12,94   
 24  Fabiš Lukáš           980505  Gymnázium Golianova Nitra-NR    12,95   
 25  Beňuška Kristian      990308  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     12,97   
 26  Molčan Šimon          971006  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     13,03   
 27  Farkaš Filip          980316  SKŠ Gymn.sv.Cyrila a Nitra-NR   13,10   
 28  Šramaty Erik          97      Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR   13,60   
 29  Hipp Dominik          000417  SOŠ stavebná Nitra-NR           13,66   
 30  Csámpai Adam          000627  SOŠ Cintorínska 4 Nitra-NR      13,82   
 31  Vilani Marko          990616  Nitra-NR,SOŠ stavebná           13,90   
 32  Šimko Filip           000215  SKŠ Gymn.sv.Cyrila a Nitra-NR   14,09 
     Martonka Adam MS      95      SOGNR        11,98   
 
100 m 1.beh          žiaci                               
  1  Meluš Matúš           980430  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     11,78   
  2  Rigo Peter            990811  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     11,96   
  3  Martonka Adam MS      95      SOGNR         11,98   
  4  Szabó Adam            970830  Gymnázium Bernoláko Šurany-NZ   12,06   
  5  Janek Ľuboš           000409  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     12,07   
  6  Keve Ábel             990608  gymn.s VJM P.Pá Nové Zámky-NZ   12,11   
  7  Taškár Marek          980104  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     12,69   
W: +0,1 m/s. 
 
100 m 2.beh          žiaci                               
  1  Kajtár Nikolas        990322  Gymnázium Šuleka Komárno-KN     12,09   
  2  Zrubec Michal         970804  Gymnázium Vráble-NR             12,29   
  3  Hovaniec Michal       98      Gymnázium Párovská u Nitra-NR   12,34   
  4  Horvath Nikolas       970519  SOŠ Hviezdoslavova Šurana-NZ    12,74   
  5  Borsody Adam          98      Šaľa-SA OZ SPŠ                  12,76   
  6  Beňuška Kristian      990308  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     12,97   
  7  Csámpai Adam          000627  SOŠ Cintorínska 4 Nitra-NR      13,82   
W: +0,4 m/s. 
 
100 m 3.beh          žiaci                               
  1  Magušin                       SOŠ technick Zlaté Moravce-ZM   12,13   
  2  Strieborný Dušan      990504  Gymnázium A.Vrábla Levice-LV    12,18   
  3  Kopecký Maroš         991101  SOŠ stavebná Nitra-NR           12,36   
  4  Rábara Tomáš          961119  SKŠ Gymn.sv.Cyrila a Nitra-NR   12,81   
  5  Barát Martin          000508  SKŠ Gymn.sv.Cyrila a Nitra-NR   12,86   
  6  Hipp Dominik          000417  SOŠ stavebná Nitra-NR           13,66   
W: +2,1 m/s. 
 
100 m 4.beh          žiaci                               
  1  Chovanec Martin       971107  Gymnázium Golianova Nitra-NR    12,72   
  2  Fabiš Lukáš           980505  Gymnázium Golianova Nitra-NR    12,95   



  3  Šimko Filip           000215  SKŠ Gymn.sv.Cyrila a Nitra-NR   14,09   
W: +0,2 m/s. 
 
100 m 5.beh          žiaci                               
  1  Turányi Anton         990719  SPŠP Nitra-NR                   11,70   
  2  Greguš Rastislava     99      Gymnázium Párovská u Nitra-NR   12,03   
  3  Gaži Martin           980225  Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR   12,23   
  4  Hajduk Marko          990702  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     12,74   
  5  Ovečka Jakub          000801  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     12,94   
  6  Molčan Šimon          971006  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     13,03   
  7  Šramaty Erik          97      Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR   13,60   
W: +0,5 m/s. 
 
100 m 6.beh          žiaci                               
  1  Schnek Richard        000502  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     12,57   
  2  Farkaš Filip          980316  SKŠ Gymn.sv.Cyrila a Nitra-NR   13,10   
  3  Vilani Marko          990616  Nitra-NR,SOŠ stavebná           13,90   
W: +0,9 m/s. 
 
200 m                žiaci                               
  1  Turányi Anton         990719  SPŠP Nitra-NR                   23,77   
  2  Koreň Lukáš           990206  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     24,33   
  3  Rigo Peter            990811  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     24,51   
  4  Szekeres Ladislav     971019  Šahy-LV Stredná odborná škola   24,73    SB 
  5  Keve Ábel             990608  gymn.s VJM P.Pá Nové Zámky-NZ   24,79   
  6  Janek Ľuboš           000409  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     25,20   
  7  Szikonya Dávid Krisz  970918  Komárno-KN SPŠ ISzKI            25,49   
  8  Pauko Martin          980629  Gymnázium Vráble-NR             25,95   
  9  Schnek Richard        000502  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     26,19   
 10  Marušin Martin                NZ                              26,20   
 11  Hajduk Marko          990702  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     26,41   
 12  Benko Peter           990324  Gymnázium Golianova Nitra-NR    26,54   
 13  Havlitus Marek        991011  Gymnázium Šuleka Komárno-KN     26,58   
 14  Brath Richard         000222  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     26,89   
 15  Fehér Erik            981229  Gymnázium Šuleka Komárno-KN     26,90   
 16  Beňuška Kristian      990308  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     26,99   
 17  Rábara Tomáš          961119  SKŠ Gymn.sv.Cyrila a Nitra-NR   27,39   
 18  Kuzma Jozef           980101  Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR   27,76   
 19  Krotil Radovan        000703  SOŠ stavebná Nitra-NR           27,77   
 20  Molčan Šimon          971006  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     27,87   
 21  Risonský Adam         980903  SOŠ technick Zlaté Moravce-ZM   27,92    SB 
 22  Koiš Matej            001221  Gymnázium Golianova Nitra-NR    28,18   
 23  Nagy Adrián           990916  Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR   28,21   
 24  Macejkó Dávid         990511  Gymnázium Hansa Se Komárno-KN   28,37   
 25  Beláň Oliver          991007  SKŠ Gymn.sv.Cyrila a Nitra-NR   28,68   
 26  Záhradníček Filip     00      Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     30,04   
 27  Jurík Adam            990413  SKŠ Gymn.sv.Cyrila a Nitra-NR   30,95   
 
200 m 1.beh          žiaci                               
  1  Turányi Anton         990719  SPŠP Nitra-NR                   23,77   
  2  Koreň Lukáš           990206  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     24,33   
  3  Rigo Peter            990811  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     24,51   
  4  Szekeres Ladislav     971019  Šahy-LV Stredná odborná škola   24,73    SB 
  5  Keve Ábel             990608  gymn.s VJM P.Pá Nové Zámky-NZ   24,79   
  6  Szikonya Dávid Krisz  970918  Komárno-KN SPŠ ISzKI            25,49   
W: +1,5 m/s. 
 
200 m 2.beh          žiaci                               
  1  Schnek Richard        000502  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     26,19   
  2  Hajduk Marko          990702  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     26,41   
  3  Havlitus Marek        991011  Gymnázium Šuleka Komárno-KN     26,58   
  4  Brath Richard         000222  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     26,89   
  5  Fehér Erik            981229  Gymnázium Šuleka Komárno-KN     26,90   
  6  Molčan Šimon          971006  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     27,87   
  7  Risonský Adam         980903  SOŠ technick Zlaté Moravce-ZM   27,92    SB 
W: +1,3 m/s. 
 
200 m 3.beh          žiaci                               
  1  Janek Ľuboš           000409  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     25,20   
  2  Kuzma Jozef           980101  Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR   27,76   



  3  Nagy Adrián           990916  Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR   28,21   
  4  Záhradníček Filip     00      Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     30,04   
  5  Jurík Adam            990413  SKŠ Gymn.sv.Cyrila a Nitra-NR   30,95   
W: +0,8 m/s. 
 
200 m 4.beh          žiaci                               
  1  Pauko Martin          980629  Gymnázium Vráble-NR             25,95   
  2  Benko Peter           990324  Gymnázium Golianova Nitra-NR    26,54   
  3  Rábara Tomáš          961119  SKŠ Gymn.sv.Cyrila a Nitra-NR   27,39   
  4  Koiš Matej            001221  Gymnázium Golianova Nitra-NR    28,18   
W: +1,3 m/s. 
 
200 m 5.beh          žiaci                               
  1  Marušin Martin                NZ                              26,20   
  2  Beňuška Kristian      990308  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     26,99   
  3  Krotil Radovan        000703  SOŠ stavebná Nitra-NR           27,77   
  4  Macejkó Dávid         990511  Gymnázium Hansa Se Komárno-KN   28,37   
  5  Beláň Oliver          991007  SKŠ Gymn.sv.Cyrila a Nitra-NR   28,68   
W: +0,3 m/s. 
 
400 m                žiaci                               
  1  Koreň Lukáš           990206  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     52,51   
  2  Tonka Lukáš           980106  SOŠ technick Zlaté Moravce-ZM   55,96    SB 
  3  Gajdoš Marek          980420  SKŠ Gymn.sv.Cyrila a Nitra-NR   56,19   
  4  Macejkó Dávid         990511  Gymnázium Hansa Se Komárno-KN   56,32   
  5  Gasior Vladimír       000628  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     56,94    SB 
  6  Vrábel Jozsef         991026  Komárno-KN SPŠ ISzKI            58,45   
  7  Fabiš Lukáš           980505  Gymnázium Golianova Nitra-NR    59,44   
  8  Frtús Martin          961205  Levice-LV Gymnázium s.V.de Pa   59,52   
  9  Cigáň Adam            990123  Gymnázium Vráble-NR             60,22   
 10  Krajčír Šimon         99      Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR   60,65   
 11  Greguš Rastislav      99      Gymnázium Párovská u Nitra-NR   60,94   
 12  Dubiš Tibor           990917  SOŠ stavebná Nitra-NR           61,95   
 13  Blaži Jakub           970111  Obchodná akadémia Nitra-NR      64,10   
 14  Radosa Erik           990519  SOŠ drevárska Topoľčany-TO      66,30   
 15  Šmitala Dávid         000619  Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR   76,77   
 
400 m 1.beh          žiaci                               
  1  Koreň Lukáš           990206  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     52,51   
  2  Tonka Lukáš           980106  SOŠ technick Zlaté Moravce-ZM   55,96    SB 
  3  Gasior Vladimír       000628  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     56,94    SB 
  4  Vrábel Jozsef         991026  Komárno-KN SPŠ ISzKI            58,45   
  5  Frtús Martin          961205  Levice-LV Gymnázium s.V.de Pa   59,52   
  6  Greguš Rastislava     99      Gymnázium Párovská u Nitra-NR   60,94   
  7  Šmitala Dávid         000619  Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR   76,77   
 
400 m 2.beh          žiaci                               
  1  Gajdoš Marek          980420  SKŠ Gymn.sv.Cyrila a Nitra-NR   56,19   
  2  Fabiš Lukáš           980505  Gymnázium Golianova Nitra-NR    59,44   
  3  Cigáň Adam            990123  Gymnázium Vráble-NR             60,22   
  4  Krajčír Šimon         99      Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR   60,65   
  5  Dubiš Tibor           990917  SOŠ stavebná Nitra-NR           61,95   
  6  Blaži Jakub           970111  Obchodná akadémia Nitra-NR      64,10   
  7  Radosa Erik           990519  SOŠ drevárska Topoľčany-TO      66,30   
 
400 m 3.beh          žiaci                               
  1  Macejkó Dávid         990511  Gymnázium Hansa Se Komárno-KN   56,32   
     Kocúr Adam            990820  Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR       NF  
 
800 m                žiaci                               
  1  Petrina Adrián        980222  SOŠ stavebná Nitra-NR          2:10,95  
  2  Zaťko Martin          96      SPŠSE F.Kráľa Nitra-NR         2:14,84  
  3  Benyó Donát           980920  Gymnázium Hansa Se Komárno-KN  2:15,76  
  4  Koiš Matej            001221  Gymnázium Golianova Nitra-NR   2:17,53  
  5  Štefanovič Ľubomír    980517  SOŠ potravinárska Nitra-NR     2:24,61  
  6  Kmeťo Dominik         970101  Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR  2:25,25  
  7  Massanyi Peter        981001  Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR  2:25,87  
  8  Németh Dávid                  Gymnázium Šuleka Komárno-KN    2:31,22  
  9  Kuťka Tomáš           990606  SKŠ Gymn.sv.Cyrila a Nitra-NR  2:31,68  
 10  Mižák Lukáš           960727  Gymnázium Vráble-NR            2:34,95  



 11  Čukan Samuel          000414  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR    2:36,32  
 12  Kocur Adam            96      PIAGM                          2:44,06  
 13  Kováčik Tomáš         981024  Gymnázium Golianova Nitra-NR   2:45,47  
 14  Slamka Mário          990131  Gymnázium Vráble-NR            2:48,01  
 15  Vencelík Tomáš        000511  Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR  3:02,33  
 
800 m 1.beh          žiaci                               
  1  Benyó Donát           980920  Gymnázium Hansa Se Komárno-KN  2:15,76  
  2  Koiš Matej            001221  Gymnázium Golianova Nitra-NR   2:17,53  
  3  Štefanovič Ľubomír    980517  SOŠ potravinárska Nitra-NR     2:24,61  
  4  Németh Dávid                  Gymnázium Šuleka Komárno-KN    2:31,22  
  5  Vencelík Tomáš        000511  Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR  3:02,33  
 
800 m 2.beh          žiaci                               
  1  Petrina Adrián        980222  SOŠ stavebná Nitra-NR          2:10,95  
  2  Zaťko Martin          96      SPŠSE F.Kráľa Nitra-NR         2:14,84  
  3  Kmeťo Dominik         970101  Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR  2:25,25  
  4  Mižák Lukáš           960727  Gymnázium Vráble-NR            2:34,95  
  5  Čukan Samuel          000414  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR    2:36,32  
  6  Kocur Adam            96      PIAGM                          2:44,06  
  7  Kováčik Tomáš         981024  Gymnázium Golianova Nitra-NR   2:45,47  
  8  Slamka Mário          990131  Gymnázium Vráble-NR            2:48,01  
 
800 m 3.beh          žiaci                               
  1  Massanyi Peter        981001  Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR  2:25,87  
  2  Kuťka Tomáš           990606  SKŠ Gymn.sv.Cyrila a Nitra-NR  2:31,68  
 
3000 m               žiaci                               
  1  Verbovský Matúš       980831  Levice-LV Gymnázium s.V.de Pa  9:16,87  
  2  Fazekaš Tadeáš        960624  Levice-LV Gymnázium s.V.de Pa  9:57,23  
  3  Borovka Patrik        991009  SOŠ drevárska Topoľčany-TO    10:05,92  
  4  Morvay Michal         960819  Obchodná akadémia Nitra-NR    10:20,19  
  5  Šmida Robert          990214  SPŠP Nitra-NR                 10:20,60  
  6  Sadovský Miloš        00      Gymnázium Párovská u Nitra-NR 10:35,61  
  7  Crenko Matej          000529  Hotelová akadémia Nitra-NR    10:37,61  
  8  Plachý Branislava     980716  SOŠ technická Nitri Šurany-NZ 10:44,41  
  9  Szabó Kristóf         00      Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR   10:50,14  
 10  Žemberi Andrej        970910  SOŠ technick Zlaté Moravce-ZM 10:55,42   SB 
 11  Banai Tóth István     99      Cirkev.gymnázium M Komárno-KN 10:56,94  
 12  Farkaš Filip          981203  SKŠ Gymn.sv.Cyrila a Nitra-NR 10:57,91  
 13  Ondrejka Tomáš        961127  SKŠ Gymn.sv.Cyrila a Nitra-NR 11:11,39  
 14  Bystrický Jakub       99      Gymnázium Párovská u Nitra-NR 11:11,50  
 15  Chrenko Ján           96      SPŠSE F.Kráľa Nitra-NR        11:22,16  
 16  Vozár Adam            00      Gymnázium Párovská u Nitra-NR 11:39,12  
 17  Tomek Marek           000420  Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR 11:40,10  
 18  Hanzlík Martin        970219  SOŠ Cintorínska 4 Nitra-NR    11:40,44  
 19  Kralovič Tomáš        00      Gymnázium Párovská u Nitra-NR 11:40,75  
 20  Miček Andrej          971122  Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR 11:57,38  
 21  Benko Peter           990324  Gymnázium Golianova Nitra-NR  12:04,77  
 22  Benko Henrich         990703  SOŠ stavebná Nitra-NR         12:25,85  
 23  Skladaný daniel       000511  Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR 12:41,83  
 24  Beláň Oliver          991007  SKŠ Gymn.sv.Cyrila a Nitra-NR 12:54,89  
 
110 m pr.91          žiaci                               
  1  Meluš Matúš           980430  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     14,45   
  2  Varga Maroš           991219  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     15,92   
  3  Fehér Erik            981229  Gymnázium Šuleka Komárno-KN     18,89    SB 
  4  Kuruc Pavel           990823  Nové Zámky-NZ SOŠ HSaO          20,64   
W: +1,2 m/s. 
 
diaľka               žiaci                               
  1  Lantoš Marcel         990410  SOŠ technická Nitri Šurany-NZ    576    
  2  Šulík Matej           961030  SOŠ stavebná Nitra-NR            572    
  3  Kliment Erik          960922  Gymnázium Bernoláko Šurany-NZ    570    
  4  Chovanec Martin       971107  Gymnázium Golianova Nitra-NR     546    
  5  Piri Tamás            981202  KSŠ-VJM F.Fegyverneki Šahy-LV    546     SB 
  6  Kajtár Nikolas        990322  Gymnázium Šuleka Komárno-KN      540    
  7  Horvath David         980622  SOŠ Hviezdoslavova Šurana-NZ     535     SB 
  8  Brath Richard         000222  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR      530    
  9  Bobek Lukáš           96      Šaľa-SA OZ SPŠ                   515    



 10  Németh Dávid                  Gymnázium Šuleka Komárno-KN      510    
 11  Vida Gergey           991227  Gymnázium Hansa Se Komárno-KN    510    
 12  Adler Oliver          00      Gymnázium Párovská u Nitra-NR    495    
 13  Kováč Adam                    RARGYM                           475    
 14  Zaujec Samuel         99      Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR    471    
 15  Duchoň Adrián         970406  SKŠ Gymn.sv.Cyrila a Nitra-NR    460    
 16  Vondena Benja         00      Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR    457    
 17  Dudáš Rajmund         991117  SOŠ stavebná Nitra-NR            452    
 18  Villani Marko         990916  SOŠ stavebná Nitra-NR            442    
 19  Hipp Dominik          000417  SOŠ stavebná Nitra-NR            442    
 20  Massanyi Peter        981001  Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR    435    
 21  Ferenczy Peter                PIARGYM                          427    
 22  Vranka Andreas                Obchodná akadémia Nitra-NR       423    
 23  Šturdík Ondrej        980402  Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR    410    
 24  Žákovič Marek         980814  Obchodná akadémia Nitra-NR       398    
 
    Lantoš Marcel         576   570    -     x     x           
    Šulík Matej            x    540    x     x    572          
    Kliment Erik          570    x    540   560    x           
    Chovanec Martin       534   535   530   546   542          
    Piri Tamás            520   505   531   546   535          
    Kajtár Nikolas        540   540    x     x     x           
    Horvath David         475   516   520   503   535          
    Brath Richard         487   525   530   512   530          
    Bobek Lukáš            x    515                            
    Németh Dávid          510   507    -                       
    Vida Gergey           503   510                            
    Adler Oliver          495   430                            
    Zaujec Samuel         471   457                            
    Duchoň Adrián         460    -                             
    Vondena Benja         457   457                            
    Dudáš Rajmund         386   452                            
    Villani Marko         442   437                            
    Hipp Dominik          423   442                            
    Massanyi Peter        435   380                            
    Šturdík Ondrej        385   410                            
    Žákovič Marek         391   398                            
    Nitray Martin                                              
    Rusňák Matúš           x     x                             
    Lenghart Matej         -     -                             
    Pavlis Jozef           -     -                             
 
výška                žiaci                               
  1  Krchňák Daniel        990405  Gymnázium Bernoláko Šurany-NZ    180    
  2  Kopecký Maroš         991101  SOŠ stavebná Nitra-NR            175    
  3  Gaži Martin           980225  Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR    170    
  4  Papp Tomáš            97      Cirkev.gymnázium M Komárno-KN    165    
  5  Šajben jakub          970608  Gymnázium A.Vrábla Levice-LV     165    
  6  Brath Richard         000222  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR      160    
 
guľa 5kg             žiaci                               
  1  Kováč Samuel          990813  Gymnázium Golianova Nitra-NR    15,05   
  2  Bučko Patrik          990910  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     13,49   
  3  Csóka Dávid           991101  Gymnázium Hansa Se Komárno-KN   13,23    SB 
  4  Gažo Dávid            970926  Gymnázium Šuleka Komárno-KN     12,89   
  5  Koleno Dávid          961206  SZŠ-EK Pod kalv Nové Zámky-NZ   12,07   
  6  Zdichavský Kristián   970219  SOŠ stavebná Nitra-NR           11,72   
  7  Balla Matej           980427  Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR   11,08   
  8  Piri Tamás            981202  KSŠ-VJM F.Fegyverneki Šahy-LV   11,07   
  9  Krotil Radovan        000703  SOŠ stavebná Nitra-NR           10,58   
 10  Osúch Erik            970522  Obchodná akadémia Nitra-NR      10,53   
 11  Gabaj Martin          990802  SOŠ stavebná Nitra-NR           10,51   
 12  Jamriška Marcel       960725  SOŠ Hviezdoslavova Šurana-NZ    10,45   
 13  Masaryk Samuel                Obchodná akadémia Nitra-NR      10,31   
 14  Buzáš Marek           990220  Obchodná akadémia Nitra-NR      10,21   
 15  Kuruc Filip           980706  SOŠ potravinárska Nitra-NR       9,84   
 16  Danáč Daniel          000602  Gymnázium Golianova Nitra-NR     9,70    SB 
 17  Duchoň Adrián         970406  SKŠ Gymn.sv.Cyrila a Nitra-NR    9,65   
 18  Šimko Filip           97      SPŠSE F.Kráľa Nitra-NR           9,55   
 19  Nitray Martin         970218  SKŠ Gymn.sv.Cyrila a Nitra-NR    9,49   



 20  Andris Marek          990712  SOŠ Cintorínska 4 Nitra-NR       9,48   
 21  Bila Lukáš            980301  SOŠ potravinárska Nitra-NR       9,02   
 22  Nagy Adrián           990916  Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR    8,58   
 
disk 1,5kg           žiaci                               
  1  Kováč Samuel          990813  Gymnázium Golianova Nitra-NR    44,90   
  2  Šulík Matej           961030  SOŠ stavebná Nitra-NR           37,30   
  3  Bučko Patrik          990910  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     32,00   
  4  Gažo Dávid            970926  Gymnázium Šuleka Komárno-KN     25,90   
  5  Patašy Imrich         991026  Gymnázium Šuleka Komárno-KN     25,71   
  6  Danáč Daniel          000602  Gymnázium Golianova Nitra-NR    24,74   
  7  Csóka Dávid           991101  Gymnázium Hansa Se Komárno-KN   23,20   
  8  Šulík Filip           991029  Obchodná akadémia Šurany-NZ     23,01   
  9  Ovečka Jakub          000801  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     21,06   
 10  Gallo Ádám            990927  Gymnázium Šuleka Komárno-KN     20,60   
 11  Gažo Robert           001226  Nové Zámky-NZ SOŠ HSaO          15,13   
 
oštep 700g           žiaci                               
  1  Taškár Marek          980104  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     46,79   
  2  Šulík Filip           991029  Obchodná akadémia Šurany-NZ     44,09   
  3  Balla Matej           980427  Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR   35,33   
  4  Elexa Adam            981231  Obchodná akadémia Nitra-NR      27,43   
  5  Rácz Samuel           981126  Obchodná akadémia Nitra-NR      26,13   
  6  Skladaný daniel       000511  Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR   22,17   
  7  Gallo Ádám            990927  Gymnázium Šuleka Komárno-KN     19,59   
 
100 m                žiačky                              
  1  Zapletalová Emma      000324  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     12,83   
  2  Zelenáková Monika     970926  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     13,23   
  3  Valková Zuzana        991110  Súkr.SOŠ pedagog Topoľčany-TO   13,39   
  4  Vlčková Anna          980812  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     13,41   
  5  Takácsová Simona      980116  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     13,74   
  6  Kobolková Hadasa      970607  Nové Zámky-NZ SOŠ HSaO          13,81   
  7  Édes Lili             990609  Gymnázium Hansa Se Komárno-KN   13,99   
  8  Rudzanová Terézia     000601  Gymnázium A.Vrábla Levice-LV    14,00   
  9  Zbořilová             99       Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     14,05   
 10  Žáková Lea            970905  SKŠ Gymn.sv.Cyrila a Nitra-NR   14,14   
 11  Lukáčová Simona       990926  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     14,20   
 12  Merčáková Natália     000416  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     14,47   
 13  Hulínová Alžbeta      990802  Gymnázium Golianova Nitra-NR    14,57   
 14  Ďurechová Anna        970202  Súkr.SOŠ pedagog Topoľčany-TO   14,63   
 15  Kisvinczeová Gabriel  000306  Gymnázium Šuleka Komárno-KN     14,83   
 16  Mrabcová Lucia        990222  SOŠ Prílepsk Zlaté Moravce-ZM   15,06   
 17  Foldy Dóra            981230  gymn.s VJM P.Pá Nové Zámky-NZ   15,19    SB 
 18  Jahnová Kristína      990703  Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR   15,51   
 19  Džačárová Paula       990510  Gymnázium Golianova Nitra-NR    15,73   
 20  Vojteková Natália     991017  SOŠ Cintorínska 4 Nitra-NR      15,79   
 21  Ferencziová Veronika  98      Gymnázium Párovská u Nitra-NR   15,92   
 22  Mazáňová Nataša       98      Gymnázium Párovská u Nitra-NR   16,11   
 23  Labošová Andrea       000620  Hotelová akadémia Nitra-NR      16,41   
 24  Kuzmická Kristína     000418  SOŠ Cintorínska 4 Nitra-NR      16,63   
 25  Csampaiová Laura      991103  Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR   16,75   
 26  Slováková Kristína    000831  Hotelová akadémia Nitra-NR      16,93   
 27  Šimunková Laura       000202  SKŠ Gymn.sv.Cyrila a Nitra-NR   17,24   
     Stančeková Nikola     991226  SOŠ drevárska Topoľčany-TO              
 
100 m 1.beh          žiačky                              
  1  Zapletalová Emma      000324  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     12,83   
  2  Zelenáková Monika     970926  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     13,23   
  3  Vlčková Anna          980812  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     13,41   
  4  Kobolková Hadasa      970607  Nové Zámky-NZ SOŠ HSaO          13,81   
  5  Édes Lili             990609  Gymnázium Hansa Se Komárno-KN   13,99   
  6  Lukáčová Simona       990926  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     14,20   
  7  Kisvinczeová Gabriel  000306  Gymnázium Šuleka Komárno-KN     14,83   
  8  Foldy Dóra            981230  gymn.s VJM P.Pá Nové Zámky-NZ   15,19    SB 
W: 0,0 m/s. 
 
 
100 m 2.beh          žiačky                              
  1  Valková Zuzana        991110  Súkr.SOŠ pedagog Topoľčany-TO   13,39   



  2  Rudzanová Terézia     000601  Gymnázium A.Vrábla Levice-LV    14,00   
  3  Merčáková Natália     000416  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     14,47   
  4  Ďurechová Anna        970202  Súkr.SOŠ pedagog Topoľčany-TO   14,63   
  5  Džačárová Paula       990510  Gymnázium Golianova Nitra-NR    15,73   
  6  Ferencziová Veronika  98      Gymnázium Párovská u Nitra-NR   15,92   
  7  Mazáňová Nataša       98      Gymnázium Párovská u Nitra-NR   16,11   
  8  Csampaiová Laura      991103  Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR   16,75   
W: 0,0 m/s. 
 
100 m 3.beh          žiačky                              
  1  Takácsová Simona      980116  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     13,74   
  2  Žáková Lea            970905  SKŠ Gymn.sv.Cyrila a Nitra-NR   14,14   
  3  Hulínová Alžbeta      990802  Gymnázium Golianova Nitra-NR    14,57   
  4  Vojteková Natália     991017  SOŠ Cintorínska 4 Nitra-NR      15,79   
  5  Labošová Andrea       000620  Hotelová akadémia Nitra-NR      16,41   
  6  Kuzmická Kristína     000418  SOŠ Cintorínska 4 Nitra-NR      16,63   
  7  Slováková Kristína    000831  Hotelová akadémia Nitra-NR      16,93   
  8  Šimunková Laura       000202  SKŠ Gymn.sv.Cyrila a Nitra-NR   17,24   
W:  0,0 m/s. 
 
100 m 4.beh          žiačky                              
  1  Zbořilová                     Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     14,05   
  2  Mrabcová Lucia        990222  SOŠ Prílepsk Zlaté Moravce-ZM   15,06   
  3  Jahnová Kristína      990703  Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR   15,51   
W: +0,2 m/s. 
 
200 m                žiačky                              
  1  Ledecká Daniela       961104  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     26,43   
  2  Babiczová Veronika    990129  Nové Zámky-NZ Gymn.M.R.Štefán   27,28   
  3  Zelenáková Monika     970926  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     27,33   
  4  Valková Zuzana        991110  Súkr.SOŠ pedagog Topoľčany-TO   27,97   
  5  Lehocká Natália       000729  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     28,51   
  6  Zborilová Michaela    99     Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     29,01   
  7  Édes Lili             990609  Gymnázium Hansa Se Komárno-KN   29,56   
  8  Žáková Lea            970905  SKŠ Gymn.sv.Cyrila a Nitra-NR   29,76   
  9  Lukáčová Simona       990926  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     29,83   
 10  Flajžíková Aneta      980528  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     30,48   
 11  Čiffáryová Ema        981206  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     30,83   
 12  Škublová Petra        980928  Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR   30,92   
 13  Cziborová Diana       981130  Gymnázium Šuleka Komárno-KN     30,94   
 14  Merčáková Natália     000416  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     31,39   
 15  Kováčová Zuzana       960711  Levice-LV Gymnázium s.V.de Pa   31,42   
 16  Hubinská Silvia       960913  Gymnázium Golianova Nitra-NR    31,50   
 17  Mrabcová Lucia        990222  SOŠ Prílepsk Zlaté Moravce-ZM   33,66   
 18  Kučerová Lucia                                                34,67   
 19  Godálová Júlia        010101  Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR   35,87   
 20  Mišiaková Hana        000310  Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR   36,14   
 21  Gundová Daniela       000316  SOŠ obch.a s Zlaté Moravce-ZM   36,47   
 22  Gorogová Lucia        990704  SKŠ Gymn.sv.Cyrila a Nitra-NR   40,48 
     Ostrožlíková NatáliaMS97      SOGNR            26,00   
 
200 m 1.beh          žiačky                              
  1  Ostrožlíková NatáliaMS 97      SOGNR                  26,00   
  2  Ledecká Daniela       961104  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     26,43   
  3  Babiczová Veronika    990129  Nové Zámky-NZ Gymn.M.R.Štefán   27,28   
  4  Zelenáková Monika     970926  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     27,33   
  5  Lehocká Natália       000729  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     28,51   
  6  Lukáčová Simona       990926  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     29,83   
  7  Flajžíková Aneta      980528  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     30,48   
  8  Čiffáryová Ema        981206  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     30,83   
W: +1,0 m/s. 
 
200 m 2.beh          žiačky                              
  1  Édes Lili             990609  Gymnázium Hansa Se Komárno-KN   29,56   
  2  Cziborová Diana       981130  Gymnázium Šuleka Komárno-KN     30,94   
  3  Kováčová Zuzana       960711  Levice-LV Gymnázium s.V.de Pa   31,42   
  4  Mrabcová Lucia        990222  SOŠ Prílepsk Zlaté Moravce-ZM   33,66   
  5  Gorogová Lucia        990704  SKŠ Gymn.sv.Cyrila a Nitra-NR   40,48   
W: +0,6 m/s. 
 



200 m 3.beh          žiačky                              
  1  Valková Zuzana        991110  Súkr.SOŠ pedagog Topoľčany-TO   27,97   
  2  Žáková Lea            970905  SKŠ Gymn.sv.Cyrila a Nitra-NR   29,76   
  3  Škublová Petra        980928  Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR   30,92   
  4  Hubinská Silvia       960913  Gymnázium Golianova Nitra-NR    31,50   
  5  Godálová Júlia        010101  Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR   35,87   
  6  Mišiaková Hana        000310  Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR   36,14   
W: +0,2 m/s. 
 
200 m 4.beh          žiačky                              
  1  Zborilová Michaela                                            29,01   
  2  Merčáková Natália     000416  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     31,39   
  3  Kučerová Lucia                                                34,67   
  4  Gundová Daniela       000316  SOŠ obch.a s Zlaté Moravce-ZM   36,47   
W: +3,6 m/s. 
 
400 m                žiačky                              
  1  Ledecká Daniela       961104  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR      58,57  
  2  Mészárosová Noémi     980312  Nové Zámky-NZ Gymn.M.R.Štefán  1:04,24  
  3  Popelková Natália     980330  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR    1:07,41  
  4  Bochnovičová Simona   990917  Gymnázium Golianova Nitra-NR   1:10,08  
  5  Fazekas Anna          990827  Gymnázium Hansa Se Komárno-KN  1:12,51  
  6  Kabátová Viktória     960524  SOŠ obch.a s Zlaté Moravce-ZM  1:20,25  
  7  Mentová Alexandra     991014  Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR  1:25,76  
  8  Krnáčová Karolína     980811  Gymnázium Zlaté Moravce-ZM     1:29,36  
     Ostrožlíková Natál MS 97      SOGNR           58,89   SB 
 
400 m 1.beh          žiačky                              
  1  Ledecká Daniela       961104  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR      58,57  
  2  Ostrožlíková Natália  97      SOGNR               58,89   SB 
  3  Mészárosová Noémi     980312  Nové Zámky-NZ Gymn.M.R.Štefán  1:04,24  
  4  Popelková Natália     980330  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR    1:07,41  
  5  Fazekas Anna          990827  Gymnázium Hansa Se Komárno-KN  1:12,51  
  6  Mentová Alexandra     991014  Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR  1:25,76  
 
400 m 2.beh          žiačky                              
  1  Bochnovičová Simona   990917  Gymnázium Golianova Nitra-NR   1:10,08  
  2  Kabátová Viktória     960524  SOŠ obch.a s Zlaté Moravce-ZM  1:20,25  
  3  Krnáčová Karolína     980811  Gymnázium Zlaté Moravce-ZM     1:29,36  
 
800 m                žiačky                              
  1  Bosáková Alexandra    980725  Gymnázium Golianova Nitra-NR   2:36,97  
  2  Ondrušová Romana      990806  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR    2:45,58  
  3  Klučka Vivien                 Gymnázium Šuleka Komárno-KN    2:46,45  
  4  Paulínyová Alexandra  980124  Gymnázium A.Vrábla Levice-LV   2:53,00  
  5  Bobčeková Tereza      98      Gymnázium Párovská u Nitra-NR  2:53,46  
  6  Valková Vivien        000223  Gymnázium Bernoláko Šurany-NZ  3:12,79  
  7  Ondrejovičová Eva     98      Gymnázium Šuleka Komárno-KN    3:15,13  
  8  Šimončíková Mariama   000806  SKŠ Gymn.sv.Cyrila a Nitra-NR  3:16,84  
  9  Genská Vanesa                 Cirkev.gymnázium M Komárno-KN  3:23,90  
 10  Škoricová Petra       990716  Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR  3:36,85  
 11  Gyepesová Sofia       980821  Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR  3:54,35  
 
800 m 1.beh          žiačky                              
  1  Bosáková Alexandra    980725  Gymnázium Golianova Nitra-NR   2:36,97  
  2  Klučka Vivien                 Gymnázium Šuleka Komárno-KN    2:46,45  
  3  Paulínyová Alexandra  980124  Gymnázium A.Vrábla Levice-LV   2:53,00  
  4  Valková Vivien        000223  Gymnázium Bernoláko Šurany-NZ  3:12,79  
  5  Gyepesová Sofia       980821  Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR  3:54,35  
 
800 m 2.beh          žiačky                              
  1  Ondrušová Romana      990806  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR    2:45,58  
  2  Bobčeková Tereza      98      Gymnázium Párovská u Nitra-NR  2:53,46  
  3  Ondrejovičová Eva     98      Gymnázium Šuleka Komárno-KN    3:15,13  
  4  Šimončíková Mariama   000806  SKŠ Gymn.sv.Cyrila a Nitra-NR  3:16,84  
  5  Genská Vanesa                 Cirkev.gymnázium M Komárno-KN  3:23,90  
  6  Škoricová Petra       990716  Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR  3:36,85  
 
1500 m               žiačky                              
  1  Mydlíková Katarína    970202  Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR  5:23,1   



  2  Bitarová Ivana        980827  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR    5:34,0   
  3  Kopecká Júlia         990330  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR    5:36,8   
  4  Klučka Vivien         990811  Gymnázium Hansa Se Komárno-KN  5:37,5   
  5  Grolmusová Bibiána    991017  Gymnázium Šuleka Komárno-KN    5:38,9   
  6  Kobolková Barbora     980720  Nové Zámky-NZ Gymn.M.R.Štefán  5:43,7    SB 
  7  Valková Zuzana        991110  Súkr.SOŠ pedagog Topoľčany-TO  6:17,8   
  8  Melencová Mária       980618  Obchodná akadémia Nitra-NR     6:43,2   
  9  Zálešáková Simona     990814  Gymnázium Golianova Nitra-NR   6:49,8   
 10  Vrabcová Viktoria     99      Gymnázium Párovská u Nitra-NR  7:07,4   
     Čanigová Mária        980305  Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR       NF  
 
100 m pr.76          žiačky                              
  1  Takácsová Simona      980116  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     14,87   
  2  Zapletalová Emma      000324  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     15,12   
  3  Hučíková Denisa       990503  Gymnázium Golianova Nitra-NR    15,96   
  4  Kotučková Denisa      990813  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     16,56   
  5  Lukáčová Simona       990926  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     16,78   
  6  Šušanská Ivana        980408  Gymnázium Šuleka Komárno-KN     20,16    SB 
  7  Holá Monika           981014  Gymnázium Šuleka Komárno-KN     20,25    SB 
  8  Kubisová Natália      990426  Gymnázium Šuleka Komárno-KN     23,76    SB 
 
100 m pr.76 1.beh    žiačky                              
  1  Kotučková Denisa      990813  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     16,56   
  2  Šušanská Ivana        980408  Gymnázium Šuleka Komárno-KN     20,16    SB 
  3  Holá Monika           981014  Gymnázium Šuleka Komárno-KN     20,25    SB 
  4  Kubisová Natália      990426  Gymnázium Šuleka Komárno-KN     23,76    SB 
W:  0,0 m/s. 
 
100 m pr.76 2.beh    žiačky                              
  1  Takácsová Simona      980116  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     14,87   
  2  Zapletalová Emma      000324  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     15,12   
  3  Hučíková Denisa       990503  Gymnázium Golianova Nitra-NR    15,96   
  4  Lukáčová Simona       990926  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     16,78   
W:  0,0 m/s. 
 
diaľka               žiačky                              
  1  Hučíková Denisa       990503  Gymnázium Golianova Nitra-NR     540     SB 
  2  Rudzanová Terézia     000601  Gymnázium A.Vrábla Levice-LV     489    
  3  Flajžíková Aneta      980528  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR      470    
  4  Kotučková Denisa      990813  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR      445    
  5  Daxnerová Dominika    970808  SZŠ-EK Pod kalv Nové Zámky-NZ    443     SB 
  6  Cziborová Diana       981130  Gymnázium Šuleka Komárno-KN      430    
  7  Čiffáryová Ema        981206  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR      425    
  8  Hulínová Alžbeta      990802  Gymnázium Golianova Nitra-NR     424    
  9  Horján Alexander      990108  Gymnázium Hansa Se Komárno-KN    412    
 10  Hegyi Boglárka        03      HUN - Jogging Plus               411    
 11  Malatinská Dominika   991110  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR      409    
 12  Vlčková Anna          980812  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR      402    
 13  Mentová Alexandra     991014  Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR    352    
 14  Šimunková Laura       000202  SKŠ Gymn.sv.Cyrila a Nitra-NR    347    
 15  Šimončíková Mariama   000806  SKŠ Gymn.sv.Cyrila a Nitra-NR    345    
 16  Gorogová Lucia        990704  SKŠ Gymn.sv.Cyrila a Nitra-NR    326    
 17  Vrabcová Viktoria     99      Gymnázium Párovská u Nitra-NR    317    
 18  Antlová Andrea        000612  Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR    272    
 
    Hučíková Denisa       512   540    x    510   510    -     
    Rudzanová Terézia     465   478   489   470                
    Flajžíková Aneta      470   415   400                      
    Kotučková Denisa      427   445    x                       
    Daxnerová Dominika    436   443   422   425   427   430    
    Cziborová Diana       426   430   405   405   410   402    
    Čiffáryová Ema         x    425    x    400   415    -     
    Hulínová Alžbeta      424   410   397                      
    Horján Alexander      412   410   398                      
    Hegyi Boglárka        392   402   411                      
    Malatinská Dominika   409    x     -                       
    Vlčková Anna          396   402   392                      
    Mentová Alexandra      x    352    x                       
    Šimunková Laura       315   327   347                      
    Šimončíková Mariama   327   345   235                      



    Gorogová Lucia        320   326   320                      
    Vrabcová Viktoria     317   290   292                      
    Antlová Andrea         x    215   272                      
 
výška                žiačky                              
  1  Kotučková Denisa      990813  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR      150    
  2  Nichtová Alexandra    981012  Gymnázium A.Vrábla Levice-LV     145    
  3  Gregušíková Laura     990208  SOŠ Jesenského Nové Zámky-NZ     140    
  4  Lehocká Natália       000729  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR      140    
  5  Papp Cyntia           980918  Gymnázium Hansa Se Komárno-KN    135    
  6  Jandová Katarína      981003  SOŠ obch.a s Zlaté Moravce-ZM    135    
  7  Hubinská Silvia       960913  Gymnázium Golianova Nitra-NR     130    
     Džačárová Paula       990510  Gymnázium Golianova Nitra-NR     130    
  9  Szabó Nikolett        000530  Gymnázium Hansa Se Komárno-KN    125    
 
guľa 3kg             žiačky                              
  1  Guzmická Lenka        990130  SKŠ Gymn.sv.Cyrila a Nitra-NR   10,51   
  2  Flajžíková Aneta      980528  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     10,34   
  3  Kissová Lucia         970622  Nové Zámky-NZ SOŠ HSaO           9,98    SB 
  4  Havranová Viktŕia     980428  Levice-LV Gymnázium s.V.de Pa    9,86   
  5  Pavlovicsová Diana    980613  SOŠ stavebná Nitra-NR            9,83   
  6  Bahelková Karin       971016  Gymnázium Golianova Nitra-NR     9,73   
  7  Tóthová Viktória      00      Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR    8,94   
  8  Gálová Veronika       000106  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR      8,54   
  9  Bában Laura           990921  Gymnázium Hansa Se Komárno-KN    8,35   
 10  Lechová Lenka         980729  Súkr.SOŠ pedagog Topoľčany-TO    8,32   
 11  Zemková Monika        990129  SOŠ Prílepsk Zlaté Moravce-ZM    8,23   
     Juríková Zuzana       00      Gymnázium Párovská u Nitra-NR    8,23   
 13  Brenesselová Alžbeta  990520  SOŠ potravinárska Nitra-NR       8,10   
 14  Čiffáryová Ema        981206  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR      7,21   
 15  Regecová Viktória     000109  SOŠ Cintorínska 4 Nitra-NR       6,80   
 16  Csampaiová Laura      991103  Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR    6,55   
 17  Kuzmická Kristína     000418  SOŠ Cintorínska 4 Nitra-NR       6,26   
 18  Hullová Soňa          960815  Obchodná akadémia Nitra-NR       5,79   
 
disk 1kg             žiačky                              
  1  Zacharová Korin       990420  Gymnázium Šuleka Komárno-KN     19,51   
  2  Gálová Veronika       000106  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     17,34   
  3  Slobodníková Lucia    000615  Gymnázium Bernoláko Šurany-NZ   17,23   
  4  Vilímková Viktória    990726  Športové gymnázium Nitra-NR     14,30   
     Jandová Katarína      981003  SOŠ obch.a s Zlaté Moravce-ZM   14,30   
  6  Vargová Kristína      000219  SOŠ obch.a s Zlaté Moravce-ZM   13,66   
  7  Grolmusová Bibiána    991017  Gymnázium Šuleka Komárno-KN     12,98   
 
oštep 500g           žiačky                              
  1  Bolfová Paulína       000714  Obchodná akadémia Nitra-NR      26,31   
  2  Trebuliaková Hana     990908  SOŠ Jesenského Nové Zámky-NZ    26,03   
  3  Jandová Katarína      981003  SOŠ obch.a s Zlaté Moravce-ZM   25,10   
  4  Guzmická Lenka        990130  SKŠ Gymn.sv.Cyrila a Nitra-NR   24,35   
  5  Mrabcová Lucia        990202  SOŠ Prílepsk Zlaté Moravce-ZM   22,78   
  6  Zakál Tamara          991213  SOŠ Budovateľská Komárno-KN     22,40   
  7  Bahelková Karin       971016  Gymnázium Golianova Nitra-NR    18,77   
  8  Zálešáková Simona     990814  Gymnázium Golianova Nitra-NR    16,68   
  9  Zacharová Korin       990420  Gymnázium Šuleka Komárno-KN     16,44   
 10  Zemková Monika        990129  SOŠ Prílepsk Zlaté Moravce-ZM   14,89   
 11  Mydlíková Katarína    970202  Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR   13,64   
 12  Boszorádová Paulína   970426  Obchodná akadémia Nitra-NR      10,05   
 13  Mišiaková Hana        000310  Piar.gymnázium J.Kal Nitra-NR    9,28   
  


